IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

NOKIA CORPORATION,
Plaintiff,
V. C.A. No. 09-791-GMS
APPLE INC,, JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendant.
APPLE INC.

Counterclaim-Plaintiff,
V.

NOKIA CORPORATION and NOKIA INC.

R N N T N T N g ey

Counterclaim-Defendants.

COUNTERCLAIM PLAINTIFF APPLE INC.’S
FIRST AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF TERO HONKANEN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, on February 11, 2011 at 9:00 a.m., at the Hotel
Kamp, Pohjoisesplanadi 29, Helsinki, Finland 00100 and continuing day-to-day until completed
or adjourned, Counterclaim Plaintiff, Apple Inc. by and through its undersigned counsel, will
proceed to take the testimogcfaupon oral examination of Tero Honkanen.

The examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other person authorized to
administer oaths and will be recorded stenographically and by video. Real-time transcription
(e.g., LiveNote) may be used as well. Testimony derived pursuant to this Notice of Deposition
shall be used for any and all appropriate purposes permitted by the Federal Rules of Evidence, |

You are invited to attend and cross-examine.


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/delaware/dedce/1:2009cv00791/43078/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/delaware/dedce/1:2009cv00791/43078/188/
http://dockets.justia.com/

OF COUNSEL:

William F. Lee
WILMERHALE

60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
Tel: 617 526 6000

Mark D. Selwyn
WILMERHALE

950 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
Tel: (650) 858-6000

Kenneth H. Bridges

Michael T. Pieja

BRIDGES & MAVRAKAKIS LLP
540 Cowper Street, Suite 100

Palo Alto, CA

Tel: (650) 681-4475

Dated: February 4, 2011
99965 / 35035

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

By: _/s/ David E. Moore

Richard L. Horwitz (#2246)
David E. Moore (#3983)
Hercules Plaza, 6™ Floor

1313 N. Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19899

Tel: (302) 984-6000
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com
dmoore{@potteranderson.com

Attorneys for Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff
Apple Inc. -




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, David E. Moore, hereby certify that on February 4, 2011, the attached document was

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF which will send notification to the
registered attorney(s) of record that the document has been filed and is available for viewing and
downloading.

I hereby certify that on February 4, 2011, the attached document was electronically

mailed to the following person(s)

Jack B. Blumenfeld
Rodger D. Smith 11

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP

1201 North Market Street
Wilmington, DE 19899
jblumenfeld@mnat.com
rsmith(@mnat.com

Alan L. Whitehurst

The Atlantic Building

950 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004-1404
alan.whitehurst@alston.com

Adam J. Biegel

Keith E. Broyles

Patrick J. Flinn

John D. Haynes

Ryan W. Koppelman
Mark A. McCarty

Peter Kontio

Matthew D. Richardson
Byron Holz

Steve McNiff

Coby Nixon

Alston & Bird LLP

One Atlantic Center

1201 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, GA 30309
adam.biegel@alston.com

keith.broyles@alston.com
patrick.flinn@alston.com
john.haynes(@alston.com
ryan.koppelman(@alston.com
mark.mccarty(@alston.com
peter.kontio(@alston.com
matt.richardson@alston.com
byron.holz@alston.com
steve.mcniffi@alston.com
coby.nixon(@alston.com




941557/35035

/s/ David E. Moore

Richard L. Horwitz

David E. Moore

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP
(302) 984-6000

~ thorwitz@potteranderson.com

dmoore@potteranderson.com




